

Yashaswi Education Society's

Reg No. Maha.: 417/2007/Pune

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE

AICTE Approved |Permanently Affiliated to SPPU | Recognized by DTE |NAAC Accredited | ISO 21001:2018 certified | UGC recognition under section 2(f)

Campus.: IIMS Bldg, S. No. 169/1/A, Opp. Elpro International, Chinchwad, Pune - 411033. Ph.: (020) 27353730/32/33/34, Fax : (020) 27354731

Website.: www.lims.ac.in
E-mail: lims.info@yashaswigroup.in

एम. खी. ए फी क्ट्रक्चर

अंदर्भ ः १. श्रीक्षणिक वर्ष २०२५-२६ आठीची शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकवण यांची दि.०६/०६/२०२५ बोजीची मिटिंग

२. श्रीक्षाणिक वर्ष २०२४-२५ भाठीची शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकञ्च यांची कि.१७/०५/२०२३ भोजीची मिटिंग

	कोर्झ	খ্ৰীঞ্জতিক অৰ্থ	जोर्भ वर्ष	शिष्यपृती			विद्यार्थी					
g To				ਦਕ ਕੀ / ਦਕ ਟੀ	ष्ट्रीजेएनटी / एसबीसी	ईषीभी /ओषीभी / इडब्ल्युएभ /एभई षीभी (गुले)	ईबीभी /ओबीभी / इडब्ल्युएभ /एभई बीभी (मुली)	ਦੁਆ ਕੀ। / ਦੁਆ ਟੀ	क्हीजेएनटी / एसबीसी / टीएफडब्स्युएस	ईष्ठीभी /ओषीभी / इडब्ल्युएभ /एभई षीभी (गुले)	ईबीभी /ओबीभी / इडब्ल्युएभ /एभई बीभी (मुली)	एकुण फी
8	एम.खी.ए	२०२५-२६	प्रथम जर्ष	१,४३,५00	१,२६,९९२	६३,४९६	१,२६,९९२	0	१६,५०८	20,00%	१६,५०८	१,४३,५००
8	एम.खी.ए	२०२४-२५	प्रधम वर्ष	१,३६,०००	१,१९,८२३	49,988.4	१,१९८२३	0	१६,१७७	७६,०८८ . ५	१६,१७७	१,३६,000





Corporate Off.: Yashaswi House, Lane No. 15, Prabhat Road, Pune - 411004 Ph.: (020) 67492727



FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"शिक्षण-नव्हेव्यवसाय -ज्ञान यज्ञ"

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, 3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. E-mail: fragmanh@gmanl.com Web: mahafra.org Mob. No.: 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority Dt. 06/06/2025

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on **96**th **June, 2025** in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

The following were present/absent:

1.	Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.), Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
2.	Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole, Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Not Present.
3.	Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak, Charlered Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
4.	Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan, Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
5.	Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare, Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	ŀ	Present through video conference.
6.	Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap, Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	 :	Present.
7.	Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra, Professional Educationist, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
8.	The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai, Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.	:	Absent.
9.	The Director Higher Education, (M.S), Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.	;	Absent.
10.	Commissioner Medical Education (M.S), Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Absent.
11.	The Director, Directorate of AYUSH, Maharashtra State, Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Absent

Broggi

12.	The Member Secretary of the Maharashtra Council of Agriculture Education and Research, Pune, Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.		Presence dispensed.
13.	Shri.Dileep Sardesai, I.A.S., Commissioner & Competent Authority, State Common Entrance Test Cell (holding additional charge) as Member Secretary of Fees Regulating Authority.	:	Present.

Item No.1: To confirm the minutes of the meeting dated 05th June, 2025 of Fees Regulating Authority.

"Discussed.

The minutes of the meeting dated 05th June, 2025 are confirmed and approved".

Item No. 2: To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year 2025-2026.

"Discussed.

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted in support of the proposals, the fees of the Institutes/Colleges mentioned below have been finalised as under:-

Sr. No.	Code	Name of the Institute	Course	Fee Approved for the A.Y 2025-2026 Per student
23	MB6775	YES- International Institute Of Management Science, Pune	M.B.A.	1,43,500/-
23			M.C.A.	98,000/-
24	MB5385	Akole Taluka Education Society's Technical Campus, Ahmadnagar	M.B.A.	71,500/- /
24			M.C.A.	34,000/-
25	MB6760	Swami Sevabhavi Sanstha'S Lotusbusiness School, Pune	M.B.A.	1,16,500/-
26	MB6899	Chhatrapati Shahu Institute Of Business Education And Research Kolhapur	M.B.A.	1,32,000/-
27	MB6966	S.P Mandali's Prin N.G.Naralkar Institute Of Career Development And Research, Pune	M.B.A.	1,19,000/-

3645



FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees)
''शिक्षण-नव्हेव्यवसाय -ज्ञान यज्ञ''

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305,

Mumbai - 400 051.

3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),

E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com Web: mahafra.org

Mob. No.: 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority

Dt. 17/05/2023

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on 17th May 2023 in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

The following were present/absent:

1.	Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.), Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.		
2.	Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole, Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Presence dispensed for a day at his request.		
3.	Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak, Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority		Present.		
4.	Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare, Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.		
5.	Shri. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra, Professional Educationist, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present through video conferencing.		
6.	Shri. L. S. Mali, I.A.S., Member Secretary of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.		

Item No.1: To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year 2023-2024.

"Discussed.

The Authority has examined the proposals received from the Institutes/Colleges mentioned below seeking approval of fees for the academic year 2023-2024. After due consideration of the proposals, it was decided to approve the fee structure of the respective Institutes/Colleges as under:

D

Sr. No.	Code	Name of Institute	Course	Total Fee Approved For A.Y. 2023-2024
			M.B.A.	91,500/-
			M.C.A.	2021-2022
				60,000/- Adhoc Confirmed
110	MB5152	G. H. Raisoni Institute Of Business Management, Jalgaon		2022-2023
		Hanagement, Jaigaon		60,000/- Confirmed
				2023-2024
				60,000/-
			ENGG	65,000/-
111	MB6137	Vidya Pratishthan Institute Of Information Technology, Baramati,	M.B.A.	1,03,500/-
		Pune Pune	M.C.A.	87,000/-
112	MB6152	Zeal Education Society's Dnyanganga Institute Of Career Empowerment &	M.B.A.	98,000/-
		Research, Pune	M.C.A.	77,500/-
113	MB6154	Institute Of Industrial & Computer Management & Research, Nigdi, Pune	M.B.A.	93,500/-
			M.C.A.	87,000/-
	MB6775		M.B.A.	1,36,000/-
			M.C.A.	2021-2022
		Yes- International Institute Of Management Science		60,000/- Adhoc Confirmed
114				2022-2023
				88,500/- Adhoc confirmed
				2023-2024
				92,500/-

X